## ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## **LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 74**

Introduced by Garrett, 3; Crawford, 45.

WHEREAS, Bellevue University was founded as Bellevue College in 1966; and WHEREAS, Bellevue University provides a quality education to approximately 10,000 students annually; and

WHEREAS, Bellevue University established a Military-Veteran Services Center which offers services and support for military and veteran students; and

WHEREAS, the Military-Veteran Services Center exemplifies Bellevue University's commitment to serving members of the military, veterans, and their families.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature commends Bellevue University for its commitment to members of the military, veterans, and their families.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Bellevue University.

-1-